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(Sample Exploratory Factor Analysis)
Table 1

Summary of Principal Components Factor Analysis

of Organizational Justice Inventory Items

Item
Distributive
Interactional
Procedural


justice
 justice
justice

I believe my organization provides

 me with the rewards I deserve. 
.95
–.04
–.06

I am satisfied with the rewards I 

 receive from my organization. 
.93
.02
–.08

The rewards I receive from my 

 organization meet my expectations. 
.92
–.01
–.04

I feel that the rewards I receive from

 my organization are equitable. 
.84
.06
.02

In dealings with my supervisor, 

 I find him/her to be polite. 
–.08
.92
.00

My supervisor treats me in 

 a kindly manner. 
–.10
.92
.05

I feel that my supervisor strives to

 be honest in his/her dealings with me. 
–.05
.84
.07

My supervisor takes care to deal

 with me in a truthful manner. 
.03
.82
.08

There are formal means by which

 employees in my organization can

 challenge decisions that they feel

 are erroneous. 
–.02
–.02
.89

Formal procedures exist in my

 organization to ensure that officials

 do not allow personal biases to

 affect their decisions. 
.10
.01
.77

My organization has in place

 formal channels that allow

 employees to express their views

 and opinions before decisions

 are made. 
–.07
.21
.73

Eigenvalue
12.08
2.79
1.62

Percentage of variance explained
52.50
12.10
7.00

Cumulative percentage of variance explained
52.50
64.60
71.60

Note. N = 202. Boldface indicates factor loadings of items selected to measure the variable.

(Sample Descriptive Statistics)
Table 2

Means, Standard Deviations, Reliabilities, and Correlations

Variable
M
SD
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1. Distributive justice
4.43
1.43
.96
2. Procedural justice
4.46
1.24
.59
.85

3. Interactional justice
5.26
1.28
.59
.62
.94
4. Integrating
3.92
.56
.29
.31
.36
.85
5. Obliging
3.88
.51
.18
.15
.22
.28
.79
6. Dominating
3.17
.71
.16
.14
.11
.30
.12
.75
7. Avoiding
3.31
.71
.16
.08
.01
–.08
.49
–.06
.77
8. Compromising
3.69
.53
.28
.27
.30
.62
.22
.36
.00
.67
Note. N = 202. Alpha reliability coefficients are in boldface along the diagonal. Correla​tions ( .14 are significant at p < .05 and correlations ( .22 are significant at p < .01 (two-tailed).

(Sample Hierarchical Regression Analysis-I)
Table 3

Summary of Hierarchical Regression Analysis for Distributive,

Procedural, and Interactional Justice Predicting Styles of

Managing Conflict with Supervisor


Conflict management style

Predictor variable
INT
OBL
DOM
AVO
COM

                                                             β            β            β             β            β

Step 1: Main effects

   Distributive justice (DJ) 
.07
.08
.12
.22*
.13

   Procedural justice (PJ) 
.11
.00
.08
.03
.10

   Interactional justice (IJ)
.26**
.17
–.01
–.14
.16

     R2  
.15***
.05*
.03
.04
.11***

Step 2: Two-way interactions

   DJ x PJ 
.09
.10
–.08
.00
.03

   DJ x IJ
–.21*
.05
–.06
.11
–.15

   PJ x IJ
.22*
–.01
.13
–.01
.17

      in R2  
.04*
.02
.01
.01
.02

Step 3: Three-way interaction

   DJ x PJ x IJ
.03
.04
.07
–.03
.14

      in R2  
.00
.00
.00
.00
.01

    Total adj. R2
.16***
.04*
.00
.01
.11***

Note: N = 202. INT = integrating, OBL = obliging, DOM = dominating, AVO = avoiding, COM = compromising. Standardized regression coefficients ((s) are shown for the predic​tor variables added at each step. The main predictor variables were put in deviation score form so their means were 0.

*p < .05. **p < .01. ***p < .001.

(Sample Hierarchical Regression Analysis-II)
Table 2

Hierarchical Regression Analysis for Intragroup Conflict,

Problem Solving and Barganing Strategies

Predicting Job Performance


Job Performance

Predictor variable
β
R2
ΔR2
Step 1: Main effect

    Intragroup Conflict (IG) 
–.04
.002

—

Step 2: Main effect

    Problem solving (PS) 
.16*
.033*
.031*

    Bargaining (BA)
–.17*

Step 3: Moderating effects

    (2-way interactions)

    IG ( PS
–.34
.038
.005

    IG ( BA
.00

Step 4: Moderating effect

    (3-way interaction)

    IG ( PS ( BA
.01
.038
.00

Note: N = 246 groups.

*p < .05.

